ofConccssionajre whose conduct is unprofessional, improper, inappropriate, or offensive. 

4. TERM 

The term of this Concession Contract shall be for fifteen (15) years, commencing on 
August 1 , 2012, and tennl nating on July 31 , 2027. 

5. MONTHLY CONCESSlON FEE 

a Monthly Concession Fee 

The monthly concession fee shall be FIFTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED NINE 
AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($50,209.00) at the commencement of this Concession Contract. 

b. Monthly Concession Fee Reopening 

Tbe monthly concession fee shall increase by ten percent ( I 0%) over the previous 
period's monthly concession fee at the end of the ti fth (5111

) and tenth (1 Olb) years.